

provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)	
IB No. CW- 2020- 229	B.5	Project Billboard/Sign Board	2.00 ea	5,750.64	11,501.28
	803(1)a	Lay/Stake Out and Excavation	1.20 cu.m.	6,551.09	7,861.31
	902(1)a1	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	792.90 kg	65.60	52,014.24
	903(2)	Formworks and Falseworks	13.20 sq.m.	1,974.81	26,067.49
	900	Structural Concrete (Class A, 28 Days)	3.00 cu.m	8,379.92	25,139.76
	10469(2)a1	100 mm CHB Non load Bearing (including Reinforcing Steel)	37.95 m <sup>2</sup>	770.98	29,258.69
	1027(1)	Cement Plaster Finish	75.90 m <sup>2</sup>	256.77	19,488.84
	1003(1)a1	Ceiling, 4.5mm Fiber Cement, Metal Frame	65.34 sq.m.	1,030.12	67,308.04
	1009(1)a	Windows	28.05 sq.m.	3,562.69	99,933.45
	1010	Doors	7.35 m <sup>2</sup>	9,829.00	72,243.15
	1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 l.s.	36,973.31	36,973.31
	1032(1)a	Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete)	515.59 m <sup>2</sup>	256.66	132,331.33
	1032(1)c	Painting Works (Steel)	75.81 m <sup>2</sup>	217.11	16,459.11
<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>Php 596,580.00</b>		

**IN WITNESS** whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **LYN A. MARTINEZ**, the Proprietress, for the **MARTINEZ ENTERPRISES**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

  
**HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**  
Provincial Governor

By:

  
**LYN A. MARTINEZ**  
Proprietress

WITNESSES:

  
**ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO**  
Provincial Engineer

  
**ALTHEA P. AGUTAYA**  
PGDH - Provincial Accountant  
As to Funds Availability